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CARELINE

INDEPENDENT EXAMINER'S REPORT

Independent Examiner's Report to the trustees of Caroline

I report on the aaeouats for the period cnded 3 I March 201 I whis,h are $et out or pages 2 to 4.

Respective responsibilitis of the trustees and examiner
The trustsss ale raspousible for the preparetioa qf the agcounts. The trstees eoneids that an audlt is
not required &r &is ;rear rmder sectior 144 of Sr Charities Aet 2011 (&o Charities Act)" It is my
responsibility io:

r qearlrins tlro acsounts undEr setion 145 of the Cheritier Act
r follow the procedures laid down in the general Directions given by the Charity Commission

(under seetion I4stSXbl of the Charitlos Act) &nd
. to state whofhar pa*icular matters hays come to my atteffiion,

Basis of indcpendent exarniner's statement
My examinctioil wa$; cffiid aut in accordance with geueral Direetiors grvsn by &e Chariqy
Cornnission. An examinatlon includes a rpvierr of dra aecour*ing reoonils kept by ihe organisation
and a eomparison sf the acaounts proserrted with thom records, It eko includes consideration of any
unusual iteras ordisalosures in the accounB, a*d seking explaaations fronr Srou as fx$tes concerning
aay such &atbrs, fhe procedures undertakw do nst provide all the evideirce ttat woutd be required
iu an audit, rnnd consquently no opinion is given as to whetlrer tlre accounts prsseff a "lnre and ftir
vie\v'n and the repo* is limited to those matterc sEt out in the stateruent below.

Independent exsmiucr'u rhtemeut
In eonnectionwith my enamfuntion, rts mafier has comE to myattention: otherthan thqbelorit

t lVhich gines me reasmrable csuse to bctisyc that, iu my matarial respec{ the rcquirements

r (6 keep aceounting rrcords are kept in accordance with ssctioa 130 ofthe Charities Act;

. to prcporc accounts which aocord with ths ascounthg record and eomply with &e accowting
requiremerts ofthe Charities Acthavg not bo*n met" or

2 to $rhich, in my opinion attentiou should be draqin in or{er ts mable s propor understading of
the rccounts to be reached.

4.#&*,€3 .LlfUlrg
fu{arkNcweyACMA D..ate

D*rby Csmmunity Accou*tancy S*rvice
Babington Lodge
1?8 Green Lens
Derby
BEl lRY



RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

2017
,rt.

Charitable lncome
6546 Grants
20858 Donations & Fundraising
48 Interest
'f tljQ", , ,, Sundry income
28599

Gharitable Expenditure
Salaries
Staff travel
Training
Volunteer costs
Postage, stationery, printing
Telephone costs
lnsurance
Fees & subscriptions
Equipment costs
Event costs
Fundraising Expenses
Rota expenses
Sundry costs
Cost of Managing & Administering
the Gharity

44384

*gf,8$-_ S u rpl us/(Deficit) for year

39863 Fund balance at start of period
ffi
k

Transter between funds

U}lp _Fund balance at end of period

CARffiLINffi

note 1

note 2

Unrestricted
Fund

f

?78A
1 6678

I
1234

Restricted
Fund 2CI18

€g

1 3533 16312
0 16678
09
0 1234

29701 13533 34234

36263
3269
0
340
878
1444
395
444
156
0
359
171r

66
400

20363
1 2S9

125
304
884

1 135
397
962

72
0

2444
21

267
400

33896
t269

125
304
884

1 135
397
962

72
0

2444
21

287
400

1 3533
0
0
0
0
0
0

,0
0
0
0
0
0
0

28643 1 3533 42176

-7942 -794?,

24A78 24078

016137 16137



GEffiffiLINH

$TATEMENT OF A$SETS AND LIABILITIE$
AS AT 3T MARCH 2018

2017
f

Current Assets
24}if8 Bank Balance

1ZZ7*-, Debtors
26355 Total Asset Value

nole 3

201 I
t

16137
o

16137

Iess Liabilities

Creditors and accruals 333

26355 Net Assets
#

-

{ 5804

Chair Date

Treasurer Date
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Notee to the &ccounts

f.lqte:l
Grants received related to

NH$ Derbyshir.e County

East Staffs Borough Council

Toyota

Derbyshire Dales District Council

NHS Derbyshire County
East Staffs Borough Council
Derbyshire Dales District Council

Unrestricted
Funds

t
0

0

2277

503

Restricted
Funds

t
503

fi425
0

1 005

20{ I
c

503

12A25

2277

1 508

2017

f
3016

2A25

0

1 505

2780 I 3533 16312 6546

l$qte-?
Donations & fundraislng consisted of

Donation,s
Fundraising
Expense donations

N.ot$ 3
Debtors

Toyota donation

ttl,gtP.s
Greditors
HM Revenue and Customs

Nqte #
Balances on restricted funds were as follows

20{ I
g

9163
7515

0

2018
f,

9794
11064

0
1 6678 20858

201 I
t

2017
g

2277

20{ I
t

2017
t

333

Opening
Balance

f
0
0
0

lncome
t

503
12fi25
1005

Expenditure
g

503
12A;25

1 005

Transfer
Between

Funds
g

0
0
0

Closing
Balance

c
0
0
0

I 3533 1 3533


